

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22988-989/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in OSA No. 8/2010
& OSA No. 456/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.N.J.DISTILLERIES LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IMPERIAL SPIRITS P.LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv. for
M/S Law Associates & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Since Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel has
appeared on behalf of the sole respondent, service of notice is
dispensed with. The respondent will be entitled to file its
counter affidavit to the Special Leave Petition, within two
weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

Let this matter be listed after six weeks and in the
meantime, the order passed on 23rd July, 2010, will continue as
far as the stock as on 18th August, 2010, is concerned.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master