

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).22988-22989/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in  
No. 456/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

OSA No.8/2010 & OSA

S.N.J.DISTILLERIES LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IMPERIAL SPIRITS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aakanksha Munjral, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.  
Mr. Amol N.Suryawanshi, Adv.  
for M/s. Law Associates & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioners indicating that a settlement has been reached between the parties, which instruction is denied by learned counsel appearing for the respondent. However, let the matter stand adjourned till Monday week to enable learned counsel for the respondent to take instructions on the settlement made on behalf of the petitioners.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master