

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).22988-22989/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in OSA No.8/2010 & OSA No. 456/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.N.J.DISTILLERIES LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IMPERIAL SPIRITS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samanuya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Amol N.Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Brar, Adv.
for M/s. Law Associates & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We had adjourned the matter on 5th August, 2011, since a submission had been made on behalf of the petitioners that there was a possibility of the matter being settled between the parties.

Today,

we are informed that such settlement could not be arrived at. Accordingly, let this matter be set

down for final disposal after six weeks.

petitioners will be at liberty to file their rejoinder to the counter affidavit within four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar