

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22988-22989/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2010 in OSA No.456/2009, OSA No.8/2010, OSA No.456/2009, OSA No.8/2010 passed by the High Court of Madras)

S.N.J.DISTILLERIES LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IMPERIAL SPIRITS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 22/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.  
For M/s. Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the parties to the petition have settled their disputes amicably outside the court and, therefore, sought permission to withdraw the petition. Permission is granted.

Special Leave Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar